
2023-2024 GCA BASKETBALL 
As of 2-5-24 Opponent Location MSG MSB JVG JVB VG VB Dismissal Time ETA 

Thur, Nov 9 Fellowship Tournament Away      1:20 9:00 TBD 

Fri, Nov 10 Fellowship Tournament Away      TBD TBD TBD 

Tues, Nov 14 Trinity Home     5:00 6:30   

Fri, Nov 17 Victory Home   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30   

Mon, Nov 20 Wilmington Home 4:00 5:00 6:00      

Tues, Nov 28 Wilson Away 4:00 5:00     2:30 7:00 

Tues, Nov 28 Wilson Home   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30   

Thur, Nov 30 Teach Away   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30 2:15 & 3:00 8:00 & 10:30 

Tues, Dec 5 Hilltop Home   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30   

Tues, Dec 5 Raleigh Away 4:00 5:00     1:45 8:30 

Fri, Dec 8 Wilmington Home    4:00 5:00 6:30   

Mon, Dec 11 Ahoskie Home     5:00 6:30   

Thur, Jan 4 Raleigh Home 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00     

Fri, Jan 5 Community Away 3:00 4:00     1:15 6:30 

Fri, Jan 5 Victory Tournament Away     2:30 4:00 11:15 9:00 

Sat, Jan 6 Victory Tournament Away     TBD TBD TBA TBA 

Mon, Jan 8 Liberty (Durham) Away  4:00  5:00  6:30 1:00 & 2:00 9:00 & 11:00 

Fri, Jan 12 Teach Home   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30   

Tues, Jan 16 Ahoskie Away   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30 2:00 & 3:00 8:00 & 11:00 

Thur, Jan 18 New Bern Home   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30   

Thur, Jan 18 Christ Covenant Away 4:00 5:00     2:45 6:30 

Fri, Jan 19 Wilmington Away   5:45 4:30 3:00 7:00 12:00 & 1:00 9:00 & 12:00 

Mon, Jan 22 Bethel Away  4:00     2:30 6:00 

Mon, Jan 22 Bethel Home   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30   

Tues, Jan 23 Liberty (Richlands) Away   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30 2:05 & 3:00 9:00 & 11:00 

Mon, Jan 29 Southside Home     4:30 6:00   

Thur, Feb 1 Pensacola Tournament Away     TBD TBD TBA TBA 

Fri, Feb 2 Pensacola Tournament Away     TBD TBD TBA TBA 

Tues, Feb 6 Wilson Home 4:00 5:00       

Tues, Feb 6 Living Water Away   5:00  6:00 7:30 2:45 10:30 

Thur, Feb 8 Christ Covenant Home 4:00 5:00       

Fri, Feb 9 Bethel Home  4:00       

Fri, Feb 9 Bethel Away   4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30 2:30 & 3:15 7:00 & 10:30 

Mon, Feb 12 Community Home 4:00 5:00       

Tues, Feb 13 Living Water Home   5:00  6:00 7:30   

Thur, Feb 15 District Playoffs TBA   TBA TBA   TBA TBA 

Fri, Feb 16 District Playoffs TBA     TBA TBA TBA TBA 

Tues, Feb 20 State Playoffs TBA   TBA TBA   TBA TBA 

Thur, Feb 22 State Tournament TBA     TBA TBA TBA TBA 

Fri, Feb 23 State Tournament TBA   TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA 

Sat, Feb 24 State Tournament TBA   TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA 
 


